PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS LEGEND LEGAL DESCRIPTION LOCATION MAP SITE DATA '
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7. BASED ON THE PROVISIONS OF ORCINANCE 202314 "HOTEL USE" 15 PARKED AT 1.25 SPACES PER ROOM PLUS 1 PER
EMPLOYEE. ANCILLARY SPACE WITHIN THE HOTEL [S PARKED AT 1 SPALE FER 500 SQ.FT,

8. SITE CIRCULATICN SHALL CONFORM TO PEC AIRE RESCUE STANDARDS. ROADS AND ACCESS DRIVES SHALL BE A
MINMUM OF 2C° [N WIDTH, FIRE ACCESS ROUTES SHALL PROVIDE & MINIMUM 20' INSIDE RACIUS AND 45 QUTSIDE
RACIUS. POAT COCHRES AMD COWERED DROP OFFS SHALL MATNTAIN A& MINIMUM 136" CLEAR HEIGHT PER. PBC FIRE
RESUCUE STANDWRDS.
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MINIMUM SETBACK PROPOSED SETBACK AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT ==, HCSIGN FESE
EAST - (SOUTH SHORE BLVD.) FRONT 30 FEET 30 FEET L8 LANDSCAPE BUFFER e STOP SIGN O THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 111, PAGE 58, PUBLIC e it e
MORTH - {GREEN VIEW SHORES BLVD.) SIDE CORMER 30 FEET 30 FEET R RADIUS RECORDS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY . FLORIDA. ' ORE . FORESTHILL | PROPERTY CONTROL NUMBERS 73-41-44-16-20-001-0000
SOUTH - (SHEFFIELD STREET) SIDE CORNER 30 FEET 30 FEET SB SETBACK CONTAINING 17.85 ACRES OF 777,785 S.F. W= —Bw. (¥ A48 20 a0
WEST - (SCHOOL PARK) REAR 30 FEET 30 FEET SW SIDEWALK SITE . v N
TYP TYPICAL - PETITION NUMEER 2023-0004-CRA
NOTE: LAE LIMITED ACCESS EASEMENT | — Y PIERSON RD. = 2073-D005-MP A,
BUILDING SETBACKS ADJACENT TO UE UTILITY EASEMENT ! B ™~ " o e COtle ur &
RESIDENTIAL ZONED PROPERTY SHALL BE 50 FEET OH OVERHANG / / N\ \ v FUTURE LAND USE
-~ 5 COMMERCIAL
/ ' PROPCSED MIXED LISE I I :
| f LAKE WORTH RD, ZONING e arlI l
| —EXISTING 10" HT CONCRETE WALL o EXISTING PLAMNED UNIT DEVELOPRMENT
/ EXISTING CHAIN Vi o . o PRCIPOE ED PLAMMED LIMIT DEVELDFMEMNT L d A ht t
| i ‘ andascape Architects
| - LINK FENCE 12' ACME IMPROVEMENT \ 1bit I - Conceptual dite Plan INTENSITY MEASURES Land Planners
S I' - ~DUMPSTERS, TYP "'PgIFSITBRIg:jFEEASPEM T PALM BEACH COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD ﬁﬁgﬁiﬁé (FAR) igo m:i:c Environmental Consultants
= i ——— Ty -'"'ll-.- / o T ! LAND USE: COMMUNITY FACILITIES _
= S - — -——EU,_L_ME__"“—'— —_ -'f( ZONING: PUD T BASEBALL BLILDING LOT COVERAGE 130,690 S0 FT, 16,808 1934 Commerce Lane
39 LAND USE: RESIDENTIAL C ' — T T / - ~10' A/F BUFFER SR DS GROUND FLOCR BUILDING AREA 109,648 50, FT. Suite 1
SIS ZOMING: PUD = , —a T — / , _ ARGADES 8. COVERED WALIS 21,042 SQ.FT. Jupiter, Florida 33458
5 = ___15'SLOPE _ T —  — , | 30'SB \ / / =
gﬁ % | + T —— - [~ —_ ¥ 'ﬁ‘ ~. _ - - GROUND FLOOR BUILDING AREA 561.747.6336 - Fax 747.1377
<S S ST ‘ P [Tre - / . sF ac www.cotleurhearing.com
§ § | § el LG) ) TR \Z‘;__ / \ -~ ! by BJ;.?EEE%L TOTAL SITE AREA 777,785 17.855 -cotleurhearing.co
T —— . ", PROPOS ED ROW (TURN LAKE) DECICATION 5,072 01z i -
N | 20" INCOMPATIBILITY BUFFER LITTORAL PLANTINGS SN T ~- / \ \ET SITE ARE s v Lic# LC-26000535
S 8 SF / LINEAR FOO ! Rio- ®f Fe_ — 5 7 OVERLAP _
F SHORELINE S T~ _ ey _ ‘ .
N 4,912 SF REQ. o / PN - TR - ™ MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT Bowems  FEET
EXISTING 10' HT CONCRETE WALL: ' <% il f ! 18.5' — . .
. Y | ] T T
| LAKE o \ [ 2 i _ )g\ NON RESIDENTIAL USES
15' TYPE B/W BUFFER 0.5z Ac 15' SLOPE- 2k |20t | A e SN e 2}()-, "-q'] REE};T ﬁm = COMMERCIAL (RETAIL) 35,000 S FT, 15.15%
| NO1°52'15"E  125.00 Ny "‘LMEp.é"'--al & L X k*lf - T COMMERCIAL (RES TAURANT ) 33,000 50.FT. 14.79%
=t .III L o' e OFFICE 49,000 50 FT. .10%
f D CURE, TYP. =1 ’ h :
J,-—RI:—I'A]NING WALL '{' — I-__\_,,," TN = g i SCREEN WAU_S T\rap A COMMERCTAL HI:FI'ELUD}.D]C EF: B ROOMS 49, 35%
= ! : . BAR/LOUNGE 250 S0 FT,
PROPOSED CONMNECTION ™ ) Loeav 000 50.FT.
STOP BAR 8-+ O EXISTING PARK MEETING ROOMS 7500 SO FT,
STOP SIGN, TYP. AMERITY SRACE 10000 S0 FT.
| RESIDENTIAL USES
. _ _ MULTI-FAMILY {148,500 SF) B UNITS
. 1 ‘ : ‘ TOTAL B9 LNITS
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~ - - OFFICE {1/250) * NOTE3 15,000 60
: ~ OFFICE IN EXCESS OF 80K SF (1/500) * MOTES 24,000 6%
| o~ . b}%{,}vﬁa PARK AT TN e w7 HOTEL(1.25/RM + 1 { EMPLOYEE « ANCILLARY @ 1/500 SF)* MOTET 100,000 18
| ~ - G: PUD _ RESIDENTIAL (2 PER UNIT (MAX 3 BR) = 25 FER UNIT GUEST SPACES) ug 200
¥ N y S GRADE PARKING 329
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3 'L"‘d & 1. ALL BUILDINGS IN EXCESS OF 35 SHALL REGUIRE WELLINGTON COUNCIL APFROVAL AND SHALL SATISFY THE
| B | CRITERIA OF LDR SECTION 6.3.1.G5 U
W || = | 20' TYPE C 2. FER, SECTION 7.5.1 (£} 'MINIMUM OFF-STREET PARKING STANDARDS': HOMES WITH 4 OR MORE BEDROOMS REQUIRE .
Ty | PROPOSED CONNECTION ONE ADDITICMAL SPACE PSR BEDROCM, ALL MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTALL SHALL PROVIDE 0.25 GUEST SPACES PER UMT. | .
) BUFFER TO EXISTING PARK AND
| PLAYGROUND 3. PER ORNINANCE 2023-14 FARKING FOR COMMERCLAL USES GRESTER THAN BOK S0.FT. ARE FARKING AT 1 577500 O
| Q L 10' UE SQuFT. THE APPLICANT WILL SUBMIT A ULI SHARED PARKING STUDH WITH THE AFPLICATICN FOR SITE PLAN REVIEW —
| ) T AND APFRCNAL PER SECTION 7.5.404010a), I |
Bd’_i . p 4. DESIGNATED GOLF CART PARKING WILL BE PROVIDED AT TIME OF SITE PLAN REVIEW AND APPRCNAL. GOLF CART
sg / PAVERS, TYP— A~ PARKING WILL BE INCLUDED IN THE UL SHARED FARKING STUDY. -
Er ! - ) PLANTERS, TYP: 5. REFER TO SHEST 1B OF 2 FOR CONTINGENCY PARKING PLAN PREPARED PER LR 6.5.6.4 AND APFENCLY [ OF THE
- |_2{] TYPE C i DEVELOPMENT REVIEW MANUAL. C
—— BUFFER WALL, WP'\Bﬁ T 6. THE LOCATION AND NUMBER: OF ADW PARKING SPACES WILL BE COMFIRMED AT TIME GF FINAL SITE FLAN APFROVAL. O
/ \ N — ADA, PARKING WILL CONFORM TO VILLAGE OF WELLINGTION, STATE AMD FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS. )
\ , . LY _| —_— . __-1--:.:.:__:_ P
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A CWALLWITH - .50 AC
A, RAILING
BROADVIEW REALITY I LLC ENGINEER & SURVEYOR:
13421 SOUTH SHORE BLVD. SEXTON ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.
14440 PIERON ROAD 110 PONCE DE LEON STREET
WELLINGTION, FL 33414 ROYAL PALM BEACH, FL 33411
CONTACT: 561.792.3122
CONTACT: MICHAEL SEXTON
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT/PLANNER:
COTLEUR & HEARING, INC. TRAFFIC CONSULTANT:
1934 COMMERCE LANE, SUITE 1 SIMMONS & WHITE
JUPITER, FL 33458 2581 METROCENTRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 3 _ A Py
561.747.6336 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407 Al P 2N X 20°TYPEC
CONTACT: DOMALDSON HEARING 561.478.7848 R\ . % - _TRUOFFER &
CONTACT: BRYAN KELLY R - / - { 230" 5B
ARCHITECT: A LK~ 700
GEOFFREY MOUEN ARCHITECTS, LLC ’ c;'lr
P.O, BOX 470411 ey
CELEBRATION, FL 34747 A p
407.403.6453 ~12' ADDITIONAROW "
CONTACT: GEOFF MOUEN DEDICATIO) WO VILLAGE /
10' X 30" SAFE SIGHT TRIANGLE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE PROJECTS ENTRY ROADS. 1STFL 2nd FL 3rd FL 4th FL . . S 0 ROPOSED ADDITIONAL ,f"
: _ _ N N OO : 4287~ RIGHT TURN LANE /
TYPE D OR F RAISED CONCRETE CURBING SHALL BE PROVIDED AROUND ALL PLANTING ISLANDS WITHIN BUILDING USE TOTAL SF | 5Q. FT |USE SQ.FT USE  |5Q.FT USE |5Q.FT USE _ ' ik A DESIGNED DEH
VEHICULAR USE AREAS. A MIXED USE 10,220 | 6,040 | RESTAURANT 4,180 |OFFICE - : s -y DRAWN JS. RO
RAMPS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL PLAZA, SIDEWALK AND STREET INTERSECTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ADA B OFFICE 10,080 | 5,040 | OFFICE 5,040 |OFFICE 0 /7 ‘ ! e ua APPROVED DEH
AND THE FLORIDA HANDICAP ACCESSIBILITY CODE, C OFFICE 10,080 5,040 | OFFICE 5040 |OFFICE N S ’ JOB NUMBER 22-0610
1 "
THE BUILDING, LANDSCAPE AND LIGHTING DESIGN SHALL MAXIMIZE THE USE OF CPTED DESIGN PRINCIPLES. D MIXED USE-R 37,798 | 12,585 | RETAIL (8,685) REST. (3,900) 12,607 |RESI 12,606 |RESI Lgsﬂg;?ﬂ' 02*W,, P DATE 10-06-23
A REVISIONS 11-10-23
MINIMUM TYPE CONSTRUCTION FOR ALLOWABLE HEIGHT & BUILDING AREA MUST BE COMPLIANCE WITH THE E MIXED USE-R 26,940 | 8,980 | RETAIL (4,980) REST. (4,000) 8,980 |RESI 8,580 |RESI . 01-12-24
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE T-500 (AFTER OCT. 1, 2005 FBC 2004) F HOTEL 100,000 | 25,000 25000 | HOTEL | 25000 | HOTEL | 25,000 | HOTEL / e a /7 03-08-24
"PEDESTRIAN XING" SIGNS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL MID-BLOCK CROSSINGS. G MIXED USE-R 26,045 | 8,645 | RETAIL(4,524) REST. (4,121) 8700 |RESI 8700 |REs| 10-24-24
1 04-09-25
A SIDEWALK EASEMENT IN FAVOR OF THE VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON WILL BE PROVIDE ALONG SOUTH SHORE H MIXED USE-R 34,716 | 11,550 | RETAIL 11,583 |RESI 11,583 [RES| f
BLVD. I MIXED USE-R 19,983 | 6,653 | RETAIL(5,261) REST. (1,392) 6,665 |RESI 6,665 |RESI N _ f
k, |
| (4 M 1
ALL PORT COCHERES AND COVERED ACCESS AISLES SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 13'-6" IN CLEAR HEIGHT PER PALM J MIXED USE 15200 | 7,600 | OFFICE (2,200) REST. (5,400) 7,600 |OFFICE N f 0 30 60" 120' 180" 240' Dmm:g. ”35_235;‘,:. %jg;;‘i@g}
BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE REQUIREMENTS. K MIXED USE 12,950 | 6,475 | OFFICE (4,368) REST. (2,107) 6,475  |OFFICE - e ] ] AT THE WELLINGTON — SP.DWG
ALL CURVED AND CIRCULAR VEHICLE DRIVE ROUTES SHALL MAINTAIN A MINIMUM 20 FOOT INSIDE RADIUS AND L MIXED USE 10,057 | 6,040 | RESTAURANT 4,017 |OFFICE
45 FOOT QUTSIDE RADIUS PER PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STANDARDS.

SHEET 1A OF 2
Scale: 1" = 60’ North 8 COTERNTIRNCNG, ..

ot b e used for extensicrs ar on alher projecls excepl

by egreamant in writing with tha anchitect. immediataly
repart any dscrepancies fo the archifect.




PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS LEGEND LEGAL DESCRIPTION LOCATION MAP SITE DATA '

EMPLOYEE. ANCILLARY SPACE WITHIN THE HOTEL [S PARKED AT 1 SPACE FER 500 50 FT.

MINIMUM SETBACK PROPOSED SETBACK AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT == HCSIGN TRACT A AND TRACT C, PROFESSIONAL CENTER OF WELLINGTON, ACCORDING
EAST - (SOUTH SHORE BLVD.) FRONT 30 FEET 30 FEET LB LANDSCAPE BUFFER L STOP SIGN TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 111, PAGE 58, PUBLIC T o N 2012
NORTH - (GREEN VIEW SHORES BLVD.) SIDE CORNER 30 FEET 30 FEET R RADIUS RECORDS OF PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA. LORE o FORESTHIL | PRI LONTHOL R 73414316 20601 0000
SOUTH - (SHEFFIELD STREET) SIDE CORNER 30 FEET 30 FEET 23; SETBACK CONTAINING 17.85 ACRES OF 777,785 S.F 3 -—  BLVD. | % TehAle4-15-20 0020000
. SIDEWALK PR : .
WEST - (SCHOOL PARK) REAR 30 FEET 30 FEET S vy SITE 4 N TN NUMEER .
NOTE: LAE LIMITED ACCESS EASEMENT A / _ PIERSON RD. = vk
e D EN AL 2D PaPERTY o gl; oeane / ' o FUTURE LAND USE e COtle r &
RESIDENTIAL ZONED PROPERTY SHALL BE 50 FEET OVERHANG ) \, v UTuRe R l ].
~EXISTING 10" HT CONCRETE WALL ' PROPOSED MIXED USE .
| / r LAKE WORTH RD, ZONING e arln
| EXISTING CHAIN ! r ~ EXISTING PLANMED UNIT CEVELOPMENT
| S— LINK FEMCE 12' ACME IMPROVEMENT Ve . PROPOSED PLAMMED LNIT DEVELOPRMENT .
. |' — ~DISTRICT EASEMENT PALM BEACH COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD INTENSITY MEASURES tangsslape Architects
— .
h O.R.B. 6554, PG DENESITY PER ACRE 50 DU/AC an anners
i —_— ¥
S i I e .-f LAND USE: COMMUNITY FACILITIES (—d FLOOR AZEA RATIO (FAR) a0 FaR Environmental Consultants
N S - — - ,- ZONING: PUD ' '
2Q LAND USE: RESIDENTIAL C | = 207 ME~ — T — — / —10' A/F BUFFER : — BASEBALL
3 : —_ T —— / ( FIELDS MRS Rich i a0 SOER. G 1934 Commerce Lane
S E | ZOMNG: PUD = T T / —30' SB _ i GROUND FLOOR BUILDING AREA 109,648 S0LFT, .
A in " — i . i ARCADES & COVERED WALKS 21,042 SCLFT, Suite 1 .
%2 5 . Jupiter, Florida 33458
g | & K R BASEBALL GROUND FLOOR BUILDING AREA 561.747.6336 - Fax 747.1377
gR 2 0 R FIELDS x T tleurheari
. o . LITTORAL PLANTINGS . TOTAL SITE AREA 779,785 17.855 www.cotlieurnearing.com
Q | 20' INCOMPATIBILITY BUFFER “-—15' SLOPE 8 SF / LINEAR FOOT S N, PROPOSED ROW (TURN LANE) DEDICATION 5072 012 . 4
= oy OF SHORELINE . MET SITE AREA 772,713 17.74 Lic# LC-26000535
N , 4,912 SF REQ.
| EXISTING 10° HT CONCRETE WALL : LAKE . . MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT I *wama  FEET
15' TYPE B/W BUFFER 0.52 Ac 15' SLOPEL NON RESIDENTIAL USES
| Nﬂl“ﬁz'lE'E 125 oo’ COMMERCIAL (RETAL) 35,000 SO FT, 15 15%
. ) COMMERCIAL [ RESTALIRANT) 33,000 SO FT, 14.79%
OFFICE 49,000 50, FT. 2 X%
~RETAINING WALL .
- e SCREEN WALLS’ TYP. ", COMMERCIAL HOTEL {100,000 5F) B ROOMS 49.35%
P s i [ 3, A — 1/ ; L - PROPOSED CONNECTION : SR 20 S0.FT
STDP BA &_,&—f ™ = v . { J H| / ! - s - ] 0 EXISTING PAREK LOBEY . . wooo SO0 FT.
SToP SIGNF TTP /‘T'— ) s oy ) : = i MEETING P.r:um 7500 i E
- AMENITY SFALCT 1Wcog .
'I ! B RESIDENTIAL USES “
’ MULTI-FAMILY {14B,500 5F) B3 UNITS %
TOTAL E9 UNITS
EXISTING CHAIN
PARKING DATA 50, FT. RED) FROV  NOT
LIMNK FENCE
/ . COMMERCIAL | 1/250) * WOTE 3 63,000 2 Q
OFFICE (1/250) * MOTES 15,000 &0
| H\:ﬁ ’ LAND USE: PARK Ty . —  OFFICE [N EXCESS OF 80K SF (1/500) nOTES 34,000 . N\
' -, ZONING: PL/D - T HOTEL {1.25/RM + 1 { EMPLOYEE + ANCILLARY @ 1/500 5F) = mOTEZ 100,000 178
= | H\"‘-\..\ . . 4 RESIDENTIAL (2 PER UNIT (MAX 3 BR) = .25 PER UMIT GUEST SPACES) ag 20D
T -~ e GRADE PARKING 229
% N, \ GARAGE PARKING 00
o iy, T . 78
W - \"-\.\_\_\ A , b TOTAL 29
§ § h 3 \\\ 1{] AJII-F BUFFER |_~ S0OUTH COMTRGERNCY PAR KING (ASSUMES LOSS OF 108 GAADE AND ADDMCH OF 152 GARAGESP ) 44
[T} ! TOTAL 7l
Ss! [N = _ B! |
;}:I:j % | & g ADAPARKING (INCLUDED IN TOTALS) aF 4. 3%
S ﬁ | U} i‘; GOLF CART *NOTES TBD
S IN|8
= NOTES
3 M %’\ 1. ALL BUILDINGS IN EXCESS OF 35 SHALL REQUIRE WELLINGTON COUNCIL APPROVAL AND SHALL SATISFY THE
"’h = C CRITERIA OF LDR SECTION 8.3.1.G.5
W | = ) 2. PER SECTION 7.5.1 (C) "MINIMUM OFF-STREET PARKING STANGARDS': HOMES WITH 4 OR MORE BEDROOMS REQUIRE
L - e PROPOSED CONNECTION o ADGITIONAL SPACE PER BEDROOM. ALL MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTAIL SHALL PROVIDE .25 CUEST SPACES PER UNIT.
W —~ TO EXISTING PARK AND
| | PLAYGROUMND 3. PER ORNINANCE 2023-14 FARKING FOR COMMERCIAL USES GREATER THAN BOK 50.FT. ARE PARKING AT 1 5P/S00
m — SG.FT. THE APPLICANT WILL SUEMIT A ULI SHARED PARKING STUDY WITH THE APPLICATION FOR SITE PLAN REVIEW
) | AND APPROVAL PER SECTION 7.5.4(AL1{a).
| g ' " 4 DESIGNATED GOLF CART PARKING WILL BE PROVIDED AT TIME OF SITE PLAN REVIEW AND APPROVAL. GOLF CART
Sp / PAVERS, TYP—~ A =7 PARKING WILL BE INCLUDED IN THE ULI SHARED PARKING STUDY.
i/.r—- PLANTERS, TYP. 5. REFER TO SHEET 18 OF 2 FOR CONTINGENCY PARKING PLAN PREPARED PER LDR 6.5.6.4 AND APPENDD: D OF THE
i — 20" TYPE C SCREEN DEVELOFMENT REVIEW MANUAL
/ 6. THE LOCATION AND NUMBER: OF ADW PARKING SPACES WILL BE CONFIRMED AT TIME OF FINAL SITE PLAN APPROVAL
ADA PARKING WILL CONFORM TO VILLAGE OF WELLINGTION, STATE AND FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS.
7. BASED OM THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 2023-14 "HOTEL USE" 15 PRR¥ED AT 1.25 SPACES PER ROOM PLUS 1 PER

8. 5ITE CIRCULATION SHALL CONFORM TO PBC FIRE RESCUE STANDARDS. ROADS AMD ACCESS DRIVES SHALL EE A
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MINIMUM OF AT 1IN WIDTH. FIRE ACCESS ROUTES SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM 30' INSIDE RADIUS AND 45' OUTSIDE
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——" ' \/" RADIUS. PORT COCHRES AND COVERED DROP OFFS SHALL MAINTAIN A MINIMUM 13'6" CLEAR HEIGHT PER PBC FIRE
105.6 _>‘\x RESUCUE STANDARTS,
’ —_14'SLOPE / OVERLOOK, TYP:
— — DECORATIVE- f / VALLEY CURB, TYP:

F
)
1

J/ F CURB, TYP:
STEPS, TYP.

WALL, TYP.

FI'OPH_BAR &f R30
_STOP SIGN, TYP.

[49]
O
(-
O
L
C'l-.
@
s’
(@)
=
=

f,f—su' MIN.
e LITTORAL PLANTINGS
8 5F / LINEAR FOOT

OF SHORELINE
9,000 SF REQ.

TOP BAR & o
¢ STOP SIGN, e
T\IfF]I -

_ LITTORAL PLANTINGS
M 8 SF / LINEAR FOOT
WA\ OF SHORELINE

NI 4,904 SF REQ.

i\ RETAINING LAKE
o LWALLWITH .50 AC
X RAILING

PROJECT TEAM

X
S
S
N~
N
D
3
N
3
X
D
2

COMNTACT: GEOFF MOUEN

BROADVIEW REALITY I LLC ENGINEER & SURVEYOR: 54
13421 50UTH SHORE BLVD. SEXTON ENGINEERING ASS0CIATES, INC.
14440 PIERON ROAD 110 POMCE DE LEOMN STREET
WELLINGTION, FL 33414 ROYAL PALM BEACH, FL 33411
CONTACT: 561.792.3122
CONTACT: MICHAEL SEXTON
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT/PLANNER:
COTLEUR & HEARING, IMC. TRAFFIC CONSULTANT:
1534 COMMERCE LANE, SUITE 1 SIMMOMNS & WHITE : :
JUPITER, FL 33458 2581 METROCENTRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 3 Z " TBUFFER &
561.747.6336 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407 30 8B
CONTACT: DONALDSON HEARING 561.478.7848 & e -
COMNTACT: BRYAN KELLY _/
ARCHITECT: A
GECFFREY MOUEN ARCHITECTS, LLC GINE T T
P.0. BOX 470411 12 ﬁ_fJDITIG
CELEBRATIOM, FL 34747 11T
407.403.6453 e w'-EEﬂ?GTDD
- > ! - .,_.r‘ ’

GENERAL NOTES

\,\,-PRDPDSED ADDITIONAL #

ZA"
= 7 RIGHT TURN LAMNE e

10' ¥ 30' SAFE SIGHT TRIANGLE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE PROJECTS ENTRY ROADS. 1STFL 2nd FL )
TYPE D OR F RAISED CONCRETE CURBING SHALL BE PROVIDED AROUND ALL PLANTING ISLANDS WITHIN BUILDING USE TOTALSF | SQ. FT |USE SQ.FT__ USE DESIGNED DEH
VEHICULAR USE AREAS. A MIXED USE 10,220 | 6,040 | RESTAURANT 4,180 | OFFICE ' 4 DRAWN 1S RO
RAMPS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL PLAZA, SIDEWALK AND STREET INTERSECTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ADA B OFFICE 10,080 5,040 | OFFICE 5,040 OFFICE \ 5 I}J3"S{i'ﬁé" f APPROVED DEH
AND THE FLORIDA HANDICAP ACCESSIBILITY CODE. C OFFICE 10080 | 5040 | OFFICE 5040 |OFFICE 3840 - JOB NUMBER 22.0610
THE BUILDING, LANDSCAPE AND LIGHTING DESIGN SHALL MAXIMIZE THE USE OF CFTED DESIGN PRINCIPLES, D MIXED USE-R 37,798 | 12,585 | RETAIL(8,685) REST.(3,900) 12,607 |RES! Ay DATE 10-06-23
’ REVISIONS 11-10-23

MINIMUM TYPE CONSTRUCTION FOR ALLOWABLE HEIGHT & BUILDING AREA MUST BE COMPLIANCE WITH THE E MIXED USE-R 26,940 | 8,980 | RETAIL (4,980) REST. (4,000) 8,980 |RESI 01-12-24
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE T-500 (AFTER OCT. 1, 2005 FBC 2004) E HOTEL 100000 | 25.000 25,000 | HOTEL E ’ r / ,7 E ? ,7 03-08-24
"PEDESTRIAN XING" SIGNS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL MID-BLOCK CROSSINGS. G MIXED USE-R 26,045 | 8,645 | RETAIL(4,524) REST. (4,121) 8,700 RESI 7. 10-24-24

: y 04-09-25
A SIDEWALK EASEMENT IN FAVOR OF THE VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON WILL BE PROVIDE ALONG SOUTH SHORE H L 337161 11,550 | RETAIL 1,383 IRES W ( f( :
BLVD, | MIXED USE-R 19,983 6,653 | RETAIL(5,261) REST. (1,392) 6,665 |RESI 6,665 |RESI . ' :
ALL PORT COCHERES AND COVERED ACCESS AISLES SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 136" IN CLEAR HEIGHT PER PALM ) MIXED USE 15,200 | 7,600 | OFFICE (2,200) REST. (5,400) 7,600 | OFFICE 0 30 60 120" 180" 240" Dmﬁﬁ’;g: O e LAl e m
BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE REQUIREMENTS. K MIXED USE 12,050 | 6,475 | OFFICE (4,368) REST. (2,107) 6475 |OFFICE ] ] I AT THE WELLINGTON — SP.OWG
ALL CURVED AND CIRCULAR VEHICLE DRIVE ROUTES SHALL MAINTAIN A MINIMUM 20 FOOT INSIDE RADIUS AND L MIXED USE 10,057 | 6,040 | RESTAURANT 4,017 | OFFICE
45 FOOT OUTSIDE RADIUS PER PALM BEACH COUNTY FIRE RESCUE STANDARDS.
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